

BETTER RESULTS



INSTRUCTIONS

MODE D'EMPLOI

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

ISTRUZIONI

INSTRUCCIONES

BLOMGROW.COM

CO2BAG® – INSTRUCTIONS

1. Preparation: Store the unopened bag in a cool, dry place (below +20°C).

2. Activation: Use a pencil or a similar sharp object to poke 3–6 holes in the upper part of the bag (above the powder level). The bag activates and starts producing carbon dioxide within 1–3 days once it comes into contact with oxygen.

3. Placement: Place the bag higher than the plants, but not directly above them. Carbon dioxide is heavier than air and will naturally descend onto the plant leaves.

- **Note:** Do not place the bag too close to the exhaust ventilation to prevent valuable CO₂ from escaping the room immediately.

4. Conditions:

- **Temperature:** Production starts at +20°C. The optimal temperature is +25°C and above.
- **Humidity:** Ideal humidity is 45–70%.

Troubleshooting:

- **Too much moisture:** If water accumulates in the bag, poke 1–2 small holes in the bottom with a needle to drain the water.
- **Bag not activating:** You can lightly squeeze the bag to activate the substance. If the room air is very dry, you can also carefully add 1–5 ml of water through the top holes to kickstart the process.

Recommended Room Size & Duration:

- **CO2Bag M:** Area: max. 2 m² | Duration: 1–3 months
- **CO2Bag XL:** Area: max. 4 m² | Duration: 2–4 months

⚠ WARNING: Keep out of reach of children. Do not ingest contents. Use protective gloves when handling the contents.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

1. Vorbereitung: Lagern Sie den ungeöffneten Beutel an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort (unter +20°C).

2. Aktivierung: Stechen Sie mit einem Bleistift oder einem ähnlichen spitzen Gegenstand 3–6 Löcher in den oberen Teil des Beutels (oberhalb des Pulverstands). Der Beutel aktiviert sich und beginnt innerhalb von 1–3 Tagen Kohlendioxid zu produzieren, sobald er mit Sauerstoff in Kontakt kommt.

3. Platzierung: Hängen Sie den Beutel höher als die Pflanzen, aber nicht direkt über sie. Kohlendioxid ist schwerer als Luft und sinkt natürlich auf die Pflanzenblätter herab.

- **Hinweis:** Platzieren Sie den Beutel nicht zu nah an der Abluft, damit das wertvolle CO₂ nicht sofort aus dem Raum entweicht.

4. Bedingungen

- **Temperatur:** Die Produktion beginnt ab +20°C. Die optimale Temperatur liegt bei +25°C und darüber.
- **Luftfeuchtigkeit:** Die ideale Luftfeuchtigkeit liegt bei 45–70 %.

Problembehebung:

- **Zu viel Feuchtigkeit:** Wenn sich Wasser im Beutel ansammelt, stechen Sie mit einer Nadel 1–2 kleine Löcher in den Boden, um das Wasser abzulassen.
- **Beutel aktiviert sich nicht:** Sie können den Beutel leicht drücken, um die Substanz zu aktivieren. Wenn die Raumluft sehr trocken ist, können Sie auch vorsichtig 1–5 ml Wasser durch die oberen Löcher hinzufügen, um den Prozess zu starten.

Empfohlene Raumgröße & Dauer:

- **CO₂Bag M:** Fläche: max. 2 m² | Dauer: 1–3 Monate
- **CO₂Bag XL:** Fläche: max. 4 m² | Dauer: 2–4 Monate

⚠️ WARNUNG: Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Inhalt nicht verzehren. Tragen Sie Schutzhandschuhe beim Umgang mit dem Inhalt.

CO2BAG® – INSTRUCCIONES

- 1. Preparación:** Almacene la bolsa cerrada en un lugar fresco y seco (por debajo de +20°C).
- 2. Activación:** Use un lápiz u objeto afilado similar para hacer 3–6 agujeros en la parte superior de la bolsa (por encima del nivel del polvo). La bolsa se activa y comienza a producir dióxido de carbono en 1–3 días una vez que entra en contacto con el oxígeno.
- 3. Colocación:** Coloque la bolsa más alta que las plantas, pero no directamente sobre ellas. El dióxido de carbono es más pesado que el aire y descenderá naturalmente hacia las hojas de las plantas.
 - **Nota:** No coloque la bolsa demasiado cerca del extractor de aire para evitar que el valioso CO₂ se escape de la habitación inmediatamente.

4. Condiciones

- **Temperatura:** La producción comienza a +20°C. La temperatura óptima es de +25°C en adelante.
- **Humedad:** La humedad ideal es del 45–70%.

Solución de problemas:

- **Exceso de humedad:** Si se acumula agua en la bolsa, haga 1–2 pequeños orificios en la parte inferior con una aguja para drenar el agua.
- **La bolsa no se activa:** Puede presionar ligeramente la bolsa para activar la sustancia. Si el aire de la habitación es muy seco, también puede añadir con cuidado 1–5 ml de agua a través de los orificios superiores para iniciar el proceso.

Tamaño de habitación recomendado y duración:

- **CO₂Bag M:** Área: máx. 2 m² | Duración: 1–3 meses
- **CO₂Bag XL:** Área: máx. 4 m² | Duración: 2–4 meses

⚠ ADVERTENCIA: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. No ingerir el contenido. Use guantes protectores al manipular el contenido.

CO2BAG® – ISTRUZIONI

1. Preparazione: Conservare la busta sigillata in un luogo fresco e asciutto (sotto i +20°C).

2. Attivazione: Utilizzare una matita o un oggetto appuntito simile per praticare 3–6 fori nella parte superiore della busta (sopra il livello della polvere). La busta si attiva e inizia a produrre anidride carbonica entro 1–3 giorni una volta entrata in contatto con l'ossigeno.

3. Posizionamento: Collocare la busta più in alto rispetto alle piante, ma non direttamente sopra di esse. L'anidride carbonica è più pesante dell'aria e scenderà naturalmente sulle foglie delle piante.

- **Nota:** Non posizionare la busta troppo vicino all'estrazione dell'aria per evitare che la preziosa CO₂ fuoriesca immediatamente dalla stanza.

4. Condizioni:

- **Temperatura:** La produzione inizia a +20°C. La temperatura ottimale è dai +25°C in su.
- **Umidità:** L'umidità ideale è del 45–70%.

Risoluzione dei problemi:

- **Troppa umidità:** Se si accumula acqua nella busta, praticare 1–2 piccoli fori sul fondo con un ago per drenare l'acqua.
- **La busta non si attiva:** È possibile premere leggermente la busta per attivare la sostanza. Se l'aria nella stanza è molto secca, è anche possibile aggiungere con cautela 1–5 ml di acqua attraverso i fori superiori per avviare il processo.

Dimensioni della stanza e durata:

- **CO₂Bag M:** Area: max. 2 m² | Durata: 1–3 mesi
- **CO₂Bag XL:** Area: max. 4 m² | Durata: 2–4 mesi

⚠ ATTENZIONE: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Non ingerire il contenuto. Utilizzare guanti protettivi durante la manipolazione del contenuto.

CO2BAG® – MODE D'EMPLOI

1. Préparation: Conservez le sac scellé dans un endroit frais et sec (inférieur à +20°C).

2. Activation: Utilisez un crayon ou un objet pointu similaire pour percer 3 à 6 trous dans la partie supérieure du sac (au-dessus du niveau de la poudre). Le sac s'active et commence à produire du dioxyde de carbone sous 1 à 3 jours une fois qu'il entre en contact avec l'oxygène.

3. Placement: Placez le sac plus haut que les plantes, mais pas directement au-dessus d'elles. Le dioxyde de carbone est plus lourd que l'air et descendra naturellement sur les feuilles des plantes.

- **Remarque:** Ne placez pas le sac trop près de l'extraction d'air pour éviter que le précieux CO₂ ne s'échappe immédiatement de la pièce.

4. Conditions:

- **Température:** La production commence à +20°C. La température optimale est de +25°C et plus.
- **Humidité :** L'humidité idéale est de 45 à 70 %.

Résolution de problèmes:

- **Trop d'humidité :** Si de l'eau s'accumule dans le sac, percez 1 à 2 petits trous dans le fond avec une aiguille pour évacuer l'eau.
- **Le sac ne s'active pas:** Vous pouvez presser légèrement le sac pour activer la substance. Si l'air de la pièce est très sec, vous pouvez également ajouter avec précaution 1 à 5 ml d'eau par les trous supérieurs pour lancer le processus.

Surface recommandée et durée :

- **CO2Bag M:** Surface : max. 2 m² | Durée : 1 à 3 mois
- **CO2Bag XL:** Surface : max. 4 m² | Durée : 2 à 4 mois

⚠ AVERTISSEMENT: Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas ingérer le contenu. Utilisez des gants de protection lors de la manipulation du contenu.

CO2BAG® – KÄYTTÖOHJEET

1. Valmistelu: Säilytä avaamaton pussi kuivassa ja viileässä (alle +20°C).

2. Aktivointi: Tee lyijykynällä tai vastaavalla terävällä esineellä 3–6 reikää pussin yläosaan (jauheen tason yläpuolelle). Pussi aktivoituu ja alkaa tuottaa hiilidioksidia 1–3 päivän kuluessa, kun se pääsee kosketuksiin hapen kanssa.

3. Sijoitus: Sijoita pussi korkeammalle kuin kasvit, mutta ei suoraan niiden yläpuolelle. Hiilidioksidi on ilmaa painavampaa ja valuu luonnollisesti alaspäin kasvien lehdille.

- **Huom:** Älä sijoita pussia liian lähelle ilmanvaihdon poistoa, jotta arvokas CO₂ ei karkaa heti ulos tilasta.

4. Olosuhteet

- **Lämpötila:** Tuotanto alkaa +20°C lämpötilassa. Optimaalinen lämpötila on +25°C ja siitä eteenpäin.
- **Kosteus:** Ihanteellinen ilmankosteus on 45–70 %.

Ongelmatilanteet:

- **Liikaa kosteutta:** Jos pussiin kertyy vettä, tee neulalla 1–2 pientä reikää pussin pohjaan veden poistamiseksi.
- **Pussi ei aktivoitu:** Voit puristella pussia kevyesti aineen aktivoimiseksi. Jos huoneilma on erittäin kuivaa, voit myös varovasti lisätä 1–5 ml vettä yläosan rei'istä prosessin käynnistämiseksi.

Suositteltu tila ja kesto:

- **CO2Bag M:** Tila: max. 2 m² | Kesto: 1–3 kk
- **CO2Bag XL:** Tila: max. 4 m² | Kesto: 2–4 kk

! VAROITUS: Pidä poissa lasten ulottuvilta. Älä syö pussin sisältöä. Käytä suojakäsineitä käsitellessäsi sisältöä.